
Summary of Communications 
Bradley 30 Federal No. 2H 

Monarch Oil & Gas, Inc. 
1) Mailed well proposal letter with AFE via certified mail dated 2-2-2012. 
2) Returned unclaimed. 
3) Mailed well proposal letter with AFE via certified mail dated 2-28-2012. 
4) Received green card signed by Viola A. Vigil. 
5) 2-28-2012, emailed well proposal letter with AFE to may taylor@dfn.com. 

The Kessler Family Trust 
1) Mailed well proposal letter with AFE via certified mail dated 2-2-2012. 
2) Received green card signed by Virginia Kessler. 

The James K. Lusk and Martha L. Lusk 
Trust uta dated 4-29-1992 

1) Mailed well proposal letter with AFE via certified mail dated 2-2-2012. 
2) Returned unclaimed. 

Bernard Jones 
1) Mailed well proposal letter with AFE via certified mail dated 2-2-2012. 
2) Have not received green card back or has not been returned unclaimed. 

Ron J. Green and Amie A. Green 
1) Mailed well proposal letter with AFE via certified mail dated 2-2-2012. 
2) Returned unclaimed. 
3) Mailed well proposal letter with AFE via certified mail dated 2-28-2012. 
4) Received green card signed by Kim A. Wood. 
5) 2-28-2012, faxed well proposal letter with AFE to (575) 627-5514. Would not go 

through. 
6) 2-28-2012, emailed well proposal letter with AFE to rgreen@trailnet.com. Would not 

go through. 
7) 2-28-2012, called Mr. Green, no answer. Left message to call me back. 
8) Received letter dated 3-14-2012 stating Mr. and Mrs. Green do not wish to participate 

in the subject well. 

Oil Conservation Division 
Case No. -> 
Exhibit No. 

1 



Ip3§» Bradley 30 Federal No. 2H Well Proposal 

a B 1 M Corey Mitchell to: mayjaylor 02/28/2012 09:46 AM 

Gentlemen, 

Attached below for your further handling is a well proposal for our Bradley "30" Federal No. 2H Well. By 
letter dated February 2, 2012,1 accidentally sent the subject well proposal to the wrong address. Please 
let me know if you would like to participate in the referenced well or if you would like not to participate in 
the referenced well. Let me know if you have any questions. Thanks. Have a great day. 

doc02238220120228082904.pdf 

Corey Mitchell 
Land Department 
Mewbourne Oil Company 
500 West Texas, Suite 1020 
Midland, TX 79701 
Bus. (432) 682-3715 
Fax (432) 685-4170 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

A. Signature 
^ . r ^ /i • Agent 
* \ ^ 5 1 , . <k>~\ <_S A - * - • Addressee 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

B. Received by ( Printed Warned 

\ K n U AT- V,*. ( 
C. Date of Delivery 

3 . 0 / - / 3 -
1. Article Addressed to: 

Monarch Oil & Gas, Inc. 
c/o May, Taylor & Co. 
302 W. Tilden Street 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? U Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: d No 

Roswell, New Mexico 88203 
Attn: Mr. Richard C. Taylor 

3. Service Type 
^Certif ied Mail • Express Mail 

AURegistered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

Roswell, New Mexico 88203 
Attn: Mr. Richard C. Taylor 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service label) 

7010 1S7D rjODl L45t. 7E21 

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 10259SO2-M-1540 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170 

February 28, 2012 

Via Email (mayJaylQr@jdfh.com) and 
Certified Mail-Return Receipt No. 7221 

Monarch Oil & Gas, Inc. 
c/o May, Taylor & Co. 
302 W. Tilden Street 
Roswell, New Mexico 88203 
Attn: Mr. Richard C. Taylor 

Re: Bradley "30" Federal No. 2H 
400' FSL & 240' FEL (SL) 
400' FSL & 330' FWL (BHL) 
Section 30, T18S, R30E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") as.Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the 
above referenced surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well 
will be drilled to an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 8,180 feet subsurface to evaluate the 
Second Bone Spring Sand interval for oil production. The proposed well will have a measured depth 
(MD) of approximately 12,730 feet. The S/2S/2 of the captioned Section 30 will be dedicated to the well 
as the oil proration unit. 

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated January 25, 2012 for the 
captioned proposed well. In the event Monarch Oil & Gas, Inc. elects to participate in the captioned 
proposed well, please have the enclosed AFE signed and return to me within thirty (30) days. 

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cmitchell@mewbourne.com or 
call me at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

Corey Mitchell 
Landman 





MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W.TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170 

February 2, 2012 

Via Certi fied Mail-Return Receipt No. 7115 

Monarch Oil & Gas, Inc. 
110 West County Club, Ste. 6 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Re: Bradley "30" Federal No. 2H 
400' FSL & 240' FEL (SL) 
400' FSL & 330' FWL (BHL) 
Section 30, T18S,R30E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the 
above referenced surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well 
will be drilled to an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 8,180 feet subsurface to evaluate the 
Second Bone Spring Sand interval for oil production. The proposed well will have a measured depth 
(MD) of approximately 12,730 feet. The S/2S/2 of the captioned Section 30 will be dedicated to the well 
as the oil proration unit. 

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated January 25, 2012 for the 
captioned proposed well. In the event Monarch Oil & Gas, Inc. elects to participate in the captioned 
proposed well, please have the enclosed AFE signed and return to me within thirty (30) days. 

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cinitchell@mewbourne.com or 
call me at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

Landman 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

B. Received by (PriptedJdame) C. Dat/of Delivery 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Stephen E . Kessler, Trustee of the 
Kessler Family Trust 

D. Is deliv^d&J8ess different from item 1 ? t-l Yes 
If YESMBter delivery adfiikss belqw: • No 

|| %^^J 
5316 E . Calle Del Media 
Phoenix, Arizona 85018 

3. Service Type^*^*-— 
E3=€ertified Mail • Express Mail 
T-3 Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C.O.Q. 

5316 E . Calle Del Media 
Phoenix, Arizona 85018 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service label) 

7D10 1B7D rJODl b45b 7047 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-O2-M-1540 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170 

February 2, 2012 

Via Certified Mail-Return Receipt No. 7047 

Stephen E. Kessler, Trustee of the 
Kessler Family Trust 
5316 E. CalleDel Media 
Phoenix, Arizona 85018 

Re: Bradley "30" Federal No. 2H 
400' FSL & 240' FEL (SL) 
400' FSL & 330' FWL (BHL) 
Section 30, T18S,R30E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Kessler: 

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the 
above referenced surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well 
will be drilled to an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 8,180 feet subsurface to evaluate the 
Second Bone Spring Sand interval for oil production. The proposed well will have a measured depth 
(MD) of approximately 12,730 feet. The S/2S/2 of the captioned Section 30 will be dedicated to the well 
as the oil proration unit. 

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated January 25, 2012 for the 
captioned proposed well. In the event you elect to participate in the captioned proposed well, please have 
the enclosed AFE signed and return to me within thirty (30) days. 

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cmitcheIl@mewbourne.com or 
call me at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

Corey Mitchell 
Landman 



MEWBOJIRNK O I L C O M P A N Y 

500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

X 

7010 1B70 D0D1 b4Sb 70bl 

James K. and Martha L . Lusk 
2115 Barnett Drive 
Roswell, NM 88201 
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MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170 

February 2, 2012 

Via Certified Mail-Return Receipt No. 706J 

James K. and Martha L. Lusk, Trustees of 
The James K. Lusk and Martha L. Lusk 
Trust UTA dated 4-29-1992 
2115 Barnett Drive 
Roswell, NM 88201 

Re: Bradley "30" Federal No. 2H 
400' FSL & 240' FEL (SL) 
400' FSL & 330' FWL (BHL) 
Section 30, T18S,R30E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the 
above referenced surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well 
will be drilled to an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 8,180 feet subsurface to evaluate the 
Second Bone Spring Sand interval for oil production. The proposed well will have a measured depth 
(MD) of approximately 12,730 feet. The S/2S/2 of the captioned Section 30 will be dedicated to the well 
as the oil proration unit. 

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated January 25, 2012 for the 
captioned proposed well. In the event you elect to participate in the captioned proposed well, please have 
the enclosed AFE signed and return to me within thirty (30) days. 

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cmitchell(5).mewbourne.com or 
call me at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

Corey Mitchell 
Landman 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170 

February 2, 2012 

Via Certified Mail-Return Receipt No. 7122 

Bernard Jones 
21998 Road 36 
Tulare, California 93274 

Re: Bradley "30" Federal No. 2H 
400' FSL & 240' FEL (SL) 
400' FSL & 330' FWL (BHL) 
Section 30, T18S, R30E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Jones: 

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the 
above referenced surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well 
will be drilled to an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 8,180 feet subsurface to evaluate the 
Second Bone Spring Sand interval for oil production. The proposed well will have a measured depth 
(MD) of approximately 12,730 feet. The S/2S/2 of the captioned Section 30 will be dedicated to the well 
as the oil proration unit. 

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated January 25, 2012 for the 
captioned proposed well. In the event you elect to participate in the captioned proposed well, please have 
the enclosed AFE signed and return to me within thirty (30) days. 

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cmitchell(g),mewbourne.c.om or 
call me at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

Landman 



Ron J. Green and Amie A. Green 
HOW. Country Club, Ste 6 
Roswell, NM 88201 

March 14, 2012 

Mewbourne Oil Company 
500 W. Texas, Suite 1020 
Midland, TX 79701 

RE: Working Interest Unit 
Bradley 30 Federal No. 2H 
Section 30, T18S,R30E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

To Whom It May Concern: 

We, Ron J. Green and Amie A. Green, elect to not participate in the proposed WIU and 
initial unit well. 

Sincerely 

s— 
Ron J. Green 
Amie A. Green 



Delivery Failure Report 
Your 
message: 
was not 
delivered to: <rgreen@trailnet.com> 

Bradley "30" Federal No. 2H Well Proposal 

because: Error transferring to mx01 .windstream.net; SMTP Protocol Returned a Permanent Error 550 
Recipient does not exist here 

What should you do? 

• You can resend the undeliverable document to the recipients listed above by choosing the Resend button or the 
Resend command on the Actions menu. 

• Once you have resent the document you may delete this Delivery Failure Report. 

• If resending the document is not successful you will receive a new failure report. 

• Unless you receive other Delivery Failure Reports, the document was successfully delivered to all other 
recipients. 

jRouting path 

mod/Mewbourne, mod/Mewbourne 

To: rgreen@trailnet.com 

Date: 09:42:52 AM Today 

Subject: Bradley "30" Federal No. 2H Well Proposal 
Mr. and Mrs. Green, 

Attached below is our well proposal for the Bradley "30" Federal No. 2H Well. By letter dated February 2, 
2012,1 sent you this well proposal via certified mail-return receipt but it was returned to me unclaimed. 
Please let me know if you would like to participate in the referenced well or if you would like not to 
participate in the referenced well. Let me know if you have any questions. Thanks. Have a great day. 

doc02238120120228082851.pdf 

Corey Mitchell 
Land Department 
Mewbourne Oil Company 
500 West Texas, Suite 1020 
Midland, TX 79701 
Bus. (432) 682-3715 
Fax (432)685-4170 

cc: 



Bradley "30" Federal No. 2H Well Proposal 

Corey Mitchell to: rgreen 02/28/2012 09:42 AM 

Mr. and Mrs. Green, 

Attached below is our well proposal for the Bradley "30" Federal No. 2H Well. By letter dated February 2, 
2012,1 sent you this well proposal via certified mail-return receipt but it was returned to me unclaimed. 
Please let me know if you would like to participate in the referenced well or if you would like not to 
participate in the referenced well. Let me know if you have any questions. Thanks. Have a great day. 

doc02238120120228082851 .pdf 

Corey Mitchell 
Land Department 
Mewbourne Oil Company 
500 West Texas, Suite 1020 
Midland, TX 79701 
Bus. (432) 682-3715 
Fax (432) 685-4170 



Send Result Report K̂yoTERa 
MFP 

02/28/2012 08:42 

Firmware Version 2KS_2F00.006.016 2010.09.18 [2KS_IOOO.OO6.OOI] [2KS_IIOO.OOI.OO2] [2KS_7000.006.012] 

Job No.: 022383 Total Time: 0°02'32" Page: 003 

Error occurred 
Document: doc02238320120228083256 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

(432) 672-3715 
PAX (432) 685-4170 

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET 

DATE: l\z&\ic\2. 

PAGE 1 OF 3 PAGES 

TO; Ron C i ^ f e y r i < t (Wtfl ' COMPANY: 

FACSIMILE NO,; L$i$) 1_>Z-T-5SI<-1 PHONE NO.: 

No. Date and Time Destination Times Type Result Resolution/ECM 

001 02/28/12 08:33 15756275514 0°02'32" FAX BUSY 200x100 Normal/Off 

1 
[ QWC0Z05978 ] 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
500 W.TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

(432) 672-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170 

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET 

DATE: 2-j2.6) 2-otZ 

PAGE 1 OF 3 PAGES 

TO: Rem Giv^n /AnnR Giv^n COMPANY: 

FACSIMILE NO.: (s79) ^li-5S\<-\ PHONE NO.: 

FROM: Ccve..v| *vulcVvl\\ 

MESSAGE: 

Flca.se SCr al\.n< fotc\ iv.flt p*r,poSt\\ -for IU: fVarU-Q-j 

30 ' f e d e r a l ^ Z f f lA ' l j l . T: S'enA- VhiS K>til praprtsal -k>\jm.j 

by I f H ^ r rU-Mr/ 2-Z-ZolZ t b u f i-V was R l u r n ^ l »we,laiyW. 

"TVumks, 
CVI^M m.Jki\lJ(U? 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The information contained in this facsimile message is confidential and is intended 
only for the use of the individual or entity named above. Dissemination of this facsimile to anyone else is strictly 
prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately. 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

A. Signature /-\ 

X i K i A A A CA . ( 1 ) C T a ^ & i d d l s e e 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Ron J . Green and Amie A. Green 
110 West County Club, Ste. 6 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: D No 

Roswell, New Mexico 88201 3. Service Type 
^Cert i f ied Mail • Express Mail 
/ • Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 

• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service label) 7010 1870 0001 b45b 7B3fl 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-O2-M-1540 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170 

February 28, 2012 

Via Fax (575) 627-5514 and 
Certified Mail-Return Receipt No. 7238 

Ron J. Green and Amie A. Green 
110 West County Club, Ste. 6 
Roswell,.New Mexico 88201 

Re: Bradley "30" Federal No. 2H 
400' FSL &240' FEL (SL) 
400'FSL & 330'FWL (BHL) 
Section 30, T18S, R30E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Green: 

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the 
above referenced surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well 
will be drilled to an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 8,180 feet subsurface to evaluate the 
Second Bone Spring Sand interval for oil production. The proposed well will have a measured depth 
(MD) of approximately 12,730 feet. The S/2S/2 of the captioned Section 30 will be dedicated to the well 
as the oil proration unit. 

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated January 25, 2012 for the 
captioned proposed well. In the event you elect to participate in the captioned proposed well, please have 
the enclosed AFE signed and return to me within thirty (30) days. 

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cmitchell@mewbourne.com or 
call me at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

Corey Mitchell 
Landman 





MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170 

February 2, 2012 

Via Certified Mail-Return Receipt No. 7115 

Ron J. Green and Amie A. Green 
110 West County Club, Ste. 6 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Re: Bradley "30" Federal No. 2H 
400' FSL & 240' FEL (SL) 
400' FSL & 330' FWL (BHL) 
Section 30, T18S, R30E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Green: 

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the 
above referenced surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well 
will be drilled to an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 8,180 feet subsurface to evaluate the 
Second Bone Spring Sand interval for oil production. The proposed well will have a measured depth 
(MD) of approximately 12,730 feet. The S/2S/2 of the captioned Section 30 will be dedicated to the well 
as the oil proration unit. 

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated January 25, 2012 for the 
captioned proposed well. In the event you elect to participate in the captioned proposed well, please have 
the enclosed AFE signed and return to me within thirty (30) days. 

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cmitchell(g),rnewbourne.corn or 
call me at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

Corey Mitchell 
Landman 


